allocating resources and planning and forecasting future periods. These measures
should be considered in addition to results prepared in accordance with GAAP,
but should not be considered a substitute for or superior to GAAP results. These
non-GAAP measures may be different than the non-GAAP measures used by other
companies.

The following table reconciles the GAAP to non-GAAP operating results:

   Three months ended
   December 31, 2008
   -------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   -------------------------------------------
   GAAP results   Non-GAAP   Non-GAAP
   adjustment
   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $ 17,705   $   94   $ 17,799
Total operating costs and expenses   $ 20,175   $ (1,283)   $ 18,892
Operating income (loss)   $ (2,470)   $  1,377   $ (1,093)
Income (loss) before taxes on income   $ (1,326)   $  1,248   $   (78)
Net income (loss)   $ (1,487)   $  1,248   $   (239)
   ========   ========   ========
Basic net earnings (loss) per Ordinary share   $  (0.07)   $   0.06   $  (0.01)
   ========   ========   ========
Diluted net earnings (loss) per Ordinary share   $  (0.07)   $   0.06   $  (0.01)
   ========   ========   ========

   Three months ended
   December 31, 2007
   -------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   -------------------------------------------
   GAAP results   Non-GAAP   Non-GAAP
   adjustment
   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Edgar Filing: RADVISION LTD - Form 6-K

7

Gross profit   $ 17,746   $   131   $ 17,877
Total operating costs and expenses   $ 17,985   $ (1,249)   $ 16,736
Operating income   $   (239)   $  1,380   $  1,141
Income before taxes on income   $   843   $  1,759   $  2,602
Net income   $  2,453   $  1,759   $  4,212
   ========   ========   ========
Basic net earnings per Ordinary share   $   0.11   $   0.09   $   0.20
   ========   ========   ========
Diluted net earnings per Ordinary share   $   0.11   $   0.08   $   0.19
   ========   ========   ========

   RADVISION LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
U.S. dollars in thousands, except per share data

   Twelve months ended
   December 31, 2008
   -------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   -------------------------------------------
   GAAP results   Non-GAAP   Non-GAAP
   adjustment
   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $ 65,984   $   384   $ 66,368
Total operating costs and expenses   $ 81,183   $ (5,252)   $ 75,931
Operating income (loss)   $(15,199)   $  5,636   $ (9,563)
Income (loss) before taxes on income   $(12,660)   $  7,023   $ (5,637)
Net income (loss)   $(12,940)   $  7,023   $ (5,917)
   ========   ========   ========
Basic net earnings (loss) per Ordinary share   $  (0.63)   $   0.34   $  (0.29)
   ========   ========   ========
Diluted net earnings (loss) per Ordinary share   $  (0.63)   $   0.34   $  (0.29)
   ========   ========   ========

   Twelve months ended
   December 31, 2007
   -------------------------------------------
   (Unaudited)
   -------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: RADVISION LTD - Form 6-K

8

   GAAP results   Non-GAAP   Non-GAAP
   adjustment
   share-based   results
   (as reported)   compensation   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ---------

Gross profit   $73,289   $   411   $73,700
Total operating costs and expenses   $71,589   $(5,037)   $66,552
Operating income   $ 1,700   $ 5,448   $ 7,148
Income before taxes on income   $ 7,795   $ 5,827   $13,622
Net income   $ 9,585   $ 5,827   $15,412
   =======   =======   =======
Basic net earnings per Ordinary share   $  0.44   $  0.26   $  0.70
   =======   =======   =======
Diluted net earnings per Ordinary share   $  0.43   $  0.26   $  0.69
   =======   =======   =======

   RADVISION LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------